FY 2005

October - September Approvals

AbbyBank
AbbyBank

Acuity Bank

Amcore Bank NA

American Express Centurion Bank
American National Bank-Fox Cities

Anchor Bank
Anchor Bank
Anchor Bank

Associated Bank NA
Associated Bank NA
Associated Bank NA

Bank Mutual
Bank Mutual

Bank of Kenosha

Bank of Luxemburg
Bank of New Glarus
Bank of Sun Prairie
Bank of Wausau

Baylake Bank

BLC Community Bank
Bonduel State Bank
Branch Bank & Trust Co.

Bremer Bank NA
Bremer Bank NA
Bremer Bank NA

Business Bank-Fox River Valley
Business Loan Center LLC

Capital One Federal Savings Bank
Charter Bank Eau Claire

CIT Small Business Lending Corp.
Citizens Bank

Citizens Bank

Citizens Bank of Mukwonago
Citizens Bank of Mukwonago

Abbotsford
Wausau

Tomah

Rockford

Salt Lake City, UT
Appleton

Madison
Oshkosh
Appleton

Green Bay
Minneapolis, MN
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Neenah

Kenosha
Luxemburg

New Glarus

Sun Prairie

Wausau

Sturgeon Bay
Little Chute
Bonduel
Winston-Salem, NC

New Richmond
Frederic
Menomonie

Appleton

Panama City Beach, FL
MclLean, VA

Eau Claire

Livingston, NJ

Flint, MI

Kaukauna

Mukwonago
Big Bend

56,100

27,000

83,100

326,643
7,210,300
25,000
4,177,350

606,000
320,000

522,000

1,448,000

42,252,000
624,000

2,000,000

44,876,000

1,455,000
185,000

1,640,000

320,000
475,000
62,000
190,000
185,000
12,858,800
125,000
225,000
1,560,000

850,000
150,000
30,000

1,030,000

1,308,988
50,000
5,325,000
991,000
3,147,000
1,029,800
148,000

395,000

168,000

563,000
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Citizens State Bank

Citizens State Bank and Trust
CitizensFirst CU

Clare Bank NA

Comerica Bank

Commerce Bank & Trust
Community Bank & Trust
Community Bank Delavan
Community Development Bank FSB
Community First Bank
Community First CU
Community South Bank
Community State Bank
Cornerstone Community Bank
Coulee Bank

Covantage CU
Covantage CU

Dairy State Bank

Dairyman's State Bank

DMB Community Bank

Evergreen State Bank

Farmers & Merchants Bank & Trust
Farmers & Merchants State Bank

Farmers Savings Bank
Farmers Savings Bank

Fidelity National Bank
First American CU

First Bank Financial Centre
First Bank Financial Centre

First Bank of Baldwin

First Banking Center

First Business Bank

First Business Bank-Milwaukee

First Citizens State Bank

First Citizens State Bank

First Federal Savings Bank
First National Bank & Trust Co.

FY 2005
October - September Approvals

Cadott

Fort Atkinson

Oshkosh
Platteville
Detroit, MI
Topeka, KS
Sheboygan
Delavan
Ogema, MN

Stevens Point

Appleton
Knoxville, TN
Union Grove
Grafton

La Crosse

Antigo
Wausau

Birchwood
Clintonville
DeForest
Stoughton
Marinette
Waterloo

Dodgeville
Mineral Point

Medford
Beloit

Oconomowoc
Hartford

Baldwin
Burlington
Madison
Brookfield

Whitewater

East Troy

Waukesha
Beloit

149,000
650,000
230,000
615,000
2,501,900
40,000
32,437,300
110,000
87,100
400,000
2,303,855
150,000
933,723
7,322,500
277,600

319,500
690,188

1,009,688

150,000
194,000
2,150,000
615,000
172,300
1,498,100

942,500

70,000

1,012,500

120,000
150,000

10,515,157
130,000

10,645,157

1,852,000
94,000
68,000

200,000

3,385,000

495,000

3,880,000

125,000
223,500
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October - September Approvals

First National Bank in Manitowoc
First National Bank in Manitowoc

First National Bank-Berlin

First National Bank-Fox Valley
First National Bank-Fox Valley

First National Bank-Hartford

First National Bank-New Richmond
First National Bank-New Richmond

First National Bank-River Falls
First National Bank-River Falls

Fox Communities CU

Fox River State Bank

Franklin State Bank

Grafton State Bank

Great Lakes Asset Corporation
Great Wisconsin CU (f/k/a Cuna CU)
Green Lake State Bank
Hiawatha National Bank
Hometown Bank

Horicon State Bank
Independence Bank
Independence State Bank
Innovative Bank

Investors Community Bank
Irwin Franchise Cap. Corp.

ISB Community Bank
ISB Community Bank

Johnson Bank
Johnson Bank
Johnson Bank
Johnson Bank
Johnson Bank
Johnson Bank

Manitowoc
Green Bay

Berlin

Neenah
Oshkosh

Hartford

Hudson
Somerset

River Falls
River Falls

Appleton
Burlington
Franklin
Grafton
Green Bay
Madison
Green Lake
Hager City
St. Cloud
Ripon

East Greenwich, RI
Elk Mound
Oakland, CA
Manitowoc
Montvale, NJ

Oconomowoc
Ixonia

Racine
Milwaukee
Green Bay
Waukesha
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

546,800
697,000

1,592,300

300,000

6,382,600
119,000

6,501,600

269,700

188,000

32,000

220,000

900,000
288,000

1,188,000

744,900
150,000
120,000
390,000
18,408,000
245,000
11,742,500
20,000
9,551,000
231,000
414,000
2,000,000
21,000
4,105,500
350,000

456,538

324,848

781,386

2,696,500
1,341579
400,000
325,000
150,000
60,000

4,973,079
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October - September Approvals

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

KimCentral CU
Lake Bank NA
Landmark Community Bank NA

Landmark CU
Landmark CU

Layton State Bank
Layton State Bank

Legacy Bank
Lincoln County Bank
Lincoln State Bank

M&T Marshall & Ilsley Bank
M&T Marshall & Ilsley Bank

Mainstreet Bank
Marshfield Savings Bank
McFarland State Bank

Merchants Bank NA
Merchants Bank NA

Mid America Bank FSB
Middleton Community Bank

Mid-Wisconsin Bank
Mid-Wisconsin Bank

Milwaukee Economic Development Corp.
Milwaukee Western Bank

Monona State Bank

National Bank of Commerce

National City Bank-Midwest

National Exchange Bank & Trust
National Exchange Bank & Trust

Columbus, OH
Chicago, IL
Phoenix, AZ

Neenah
Two Harbors, MN
Ramsey, MN

Hartland
New Berlin

Milwaukee
Greendale

Milwaukee
Merrill
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Brookfield

South St. Paul, MN
Marshfield
McFarland

Hampton, MN
Onalaska

Downers Grove, IL
Middleton

Medford
Weston

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Monona
Superior
Bannockburn, IL

Fond du Lac
Campbellsport

2,506,600
1,857,200

4,306,600

8,670,400
70,000
130,000
400,000

120,000

150,000

270,000

890,000
235,000

1,125,000

1,450,221
149,000
122,000

42,679,300

949,600

43,628,900

165,000
46,300
1,485,000

154,700
30,000

184,700

50,000
514,500

194,000

150,000

344,000

1,707,000
1,300,000
1,216,000
30,000
35,000

3,614,000

240,000

3,854,000



Necedah Bank

Newtek Small Business Finance

Nicolet National Bank
North Shore Bank FSB
North Shore Bank FSB
Oak Bank

Ozaukee Bank
Ozaukee Bank

Palmyra State Bank
Park Bank

Park Bank

Park Bank

Peoples State Bank

Pigeon Falls State Bank
Pigeon Falls State Bank

Port Washington State Bank

Premier Bank
Premier Community Bank
Prospera CU

Racine County Business Development Corp

River Bank
River Bank

River Cities Bank
River Valley State Bank
River Valley State Bank

River Valley State Bank
River Valley State Bank

Royal Bank
Royal Bank

Royal CU

FY 2005
October - September Approvals

Necedah
Venice, FL
Green Bay

Appleton
Brookfield

Fitchburg

Cedarburg
Mequon

Palmyra
Brookfield

La Crosse
Holmen

Prairie du Chien

Pigeon Falls
Augusta

Port Washington
Jefferson
Marion

Appleton

Racine

La Crosse
Stoddard

Wisconsin Rapids

Rothschild
Wausau
Eagle River
Merrill

Elroy
Spring Green

Eau Claire

218,500
150,000
1,870,000

300,000

123,800

423,800
3,387,000

259,850
150,000

409,850

35,000
7,531,225

1,428,775

2,681,000

4,109,775
241,000

935,000
247,500

1,182,500

712,165
1,142,500
220,000
225,000
2,971,000

1,792,500

75,000

1,867,500
432,000

1,275,900
1,555,000
150,000
148,000

3,128,900

530,000
750,000

1,280,000

852,200
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Rural American Bank-Luck

S & C Bank
S & C Bank

Shell Lake State Bank
Southport Bank

St. Francis Bank
State Bank

State Bank of Arcadia
State Bank of Chilton

State Bank of Cross Plains
State Bank of Cross Plains
State Bank of Cross Plains

State Bank of La Crosse
State Bank of Reeseville
State Bank of Viroqua

State Financial Bank NA
State Financial Bank NA

Stearns Bank NA

Stephenson National Bank & Trust
Susquehanna Bank

TCF National Bank

Temecula Valley Bank

The First State Bank
The First State Bank

The Park Bank

The Peoples Community Bank
The Reedsburg Bank

The Riverbank

Timberwood Bank

Town Bank
Town Bank

Traine FCU

Twin Cities-Metro Certified Development Corp.

Union Bank of Blair
Union State Bank

Luck

New Richmond
Eau Claire

Shell Lake
Kenosha
Milwaukee
Freeport, IL
Arcadia
Chilton

Mount Horeb
Madison
Cross Plains

La Crosse
Reeseville
Viroqua

Brookfield
Elkhorn

Saint Cloud, MN
Marinette
Hagerstown, MD
Milwaukee
Temecula, CA

New London
Clintonville

Madison
Mazomanie
Reedsburg
Osceola
Tomah

Delafield
Madison

La Crosse
Arden Hills, MN
Blair

Green Bay

70,000

5,682,400

1,454,300

7,136,700

339,000
141,500
127 500
150,000
85,000
6,102,488

232,000
150,000

50,000

432,000

650,000
470,350
46,000

1,772,781
12,000

1,784,781

2,693,000
781,000
180,000

1,790,750

2,832,400

2,530,767
540,000

3,070,767

1,055,300
512,000
2,419,500
350,000
906,000

461,925

90,000

551,925

675,000
2,831,000
160,000
150,000
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Union State Bank
United Bank
UPS Capital Business Credit

US Bank NA
US Bank NA

Wachovia SBA Lending
Washington County Bank NA
Waukesha State Bank

Wells Fargo Bank NA
Wells Fargo Bank NA

West Bend Savings Bank
Western Springs National Bank & Trust
Western Wisconsin Development Corp.

Wisconsin Business Development Finance Corp.

Wisconsin Community Bank
Wisconsin Community Bank
Wisconsin Community Bank

Wood County National Bank
Wood County National Bank

Kewaunee
Osseo
Hartford, CT

Cincinnati, OH
San Diego, CA

Roseville, CA
Oakdale, MN
Waukesha

San Jose, CA
Minneapolis, MN

West Bend

Western Springs, IL
Almena

Monona

Cottage Grove
Sheboygan
Monroe

Wisconsin Rapids
Plover

100,000
1,240,500
946,000

10,080,700

2,985,700

13,066,400
2,000,000
708,000
8,520,800

6,446,500

2,575,100

9,021,600

125,000
650,000
2,125,000
90,884,000

2,470,044
430,000
750,000

3,650,044

464,000

225,000

689,000



