FY 2005 October - September Approvals

1	AbbyBank	Abbotsford	56,100
1	AbbyBank	Wausau	27,000
2			83,100
2	A suide a Davide	Tomak	227 7 42
3	Acuity Bank	Tomah	326,643
26	Amcore Bank NA	Rockford	7,210,300
1	American Express Centurion Bank	Salt Lake City, UT	25,000
14	American National Bank-Fox Cities	Appleton	4,177,350
2	Anchor Bank	Madison	606,000
2	Anchor Bank	Oshkosh	320,000
1	Anchor Bank	Appleton	522,000
5	•		1,448,000
271	Associated Bank NA	Green Bay	42,252,000
4	Associated Bank NA	•	624,000
1	Associated Bank NA	Minneapolis, MN Milwaukee	•
	ASSOCIATED BANK INA	Milwaukee	2,000,000
276			44,876,000
15	Bank Mutual	Milwaukee	1,455,000
2	Bank Mutual	Neenah	185,000
17	•		1,640,000
•	5 1 64 1		222.222
3	Bank of Kenosha	Kenosha	320,000
3	Bank of Luxemburg	Luxemburg	475,000
1	Bank of New Glarus	New Glarus	62,000
2	Bank of Sun Prairie	Sun Prairie	190,000
1	Bank of Wausau	Wausau	185,000
42	Baylake Bank	Sturgeon Bay	12,858,800
4	BLC Community Bank	Little Chute	125,000
1	Bonduel State Bank	Bonduel	225,000
1	Branch Bank & Trust Co.	Winston-Salem, NC	1,560,000
5	Bremer Bank NA	New Richmond	850,000
1	Bremer Bank NA	Frederic	150,000
1	Bremer Bank NA	Menomonie	30,000
7	•		1,030,000
	Duringg Dank Fay Divon Vallar	Annlatan	1 200 000
6	Business Bank-Fox River Valley	Appleton	1,308,988
2	Business Loan Center LLC	Panama City Beach, FL	50,000
136	Capital One Federal Savings Bank	McLean, VA	5,325,000
6	Charter Bank Eau Claire	Eau Claire	991,000
5	CIT Small Business Lending Corp.	Livingston, NJ	3,147,000
3	Citizens Bank	Flint, MI	1,029,800
1	Citizens Bank	Kaukauna	148,000
3	Citizens Bank of Mukwonago	Mukwonago	395,000
1	Citizens Bank of Mukwonago	Big Bend	168,000
4	-	-	563,000

FY 2005 October - September Approvals

1	Citizens State Bank	Cadott	149,000
2	Citizens State Bank and Trust	Fort Atkinson	650,000
3	CitizensFirst CU	Oshkosh	230,000
2	Clare Bank NA	Platteville	615,000
6	Comerica Bank	Detroit, MI	2,501,900
1	Commerce Bank & Trust	Topeka, KS	40,000
107	Community Bank & Trust	Sheboygan	32,437,300
1	Community Bank Delavan	Delavan	110,000
1	Community Development Bank FSB	Ogema, MN	87,100
1	Community First Bank	Stevens Point	400,000
31	Community First CU	Appleton	2,303,855
1	Community South Bank	Knoxville, TN	150,000
12	Community State Bank	Union Grove	933,723
35	Cornerstone Community Bank	Grafton	7,322,500
3	Coulee Bank	La Crosse	277,600
J	Course Bank	24 01 0330	277,000
4	Covantage CU	Antigo	319,500
1	Covantage CU	Wausau	690,188
5			1,009,688
1	Dairy State Bank	Birchwood	150,000
1	Dairyman's State Bank	Clintonville	194,000
2	DMB Community Bank	DeForest	2,150,000
4	Evergreen State Bank	Stoughton	615,000
2	Farmers & Merchants Bank & Trust	Marinette	172,300
15	Farmers & Merchants State Bank	Waterloo	1,498,100
2	Farmers Savings Bank	Dodgeville	942,500
2	Farmers Savings Bank	Mineral Point	70,000
4			1,012,500
1	Fidelity National Bank	Medford	120,000
1	First American CU	Beloit	150,000
27	First Bank Financial Centre	Ossinamawas	10 515 157
37 1	First Bank Financial Centre	Oconomowoc Hartford	10,515,157
	- First Bank Financial Centre	Harriora	130,000
38			10,645,157
2	First Bank of Baldwin	Baldwin	1,852,000
2	First Banking Center	Burlington	94,000
1	First Business Bank	Madison	68,000
1	First Business Bank-Milwaukee	Brookfield	200,000
-	Datats Dain. Militanico	5. 55,,,,,,,,,,,	200,000
12	First Citizens State Bank	Whitewater	3,385,000
2	First Citizens State Bank	East Troy	495,000
14	-	,	3,880,000
1	First Federal Savings Bank	Waukesha	125,000
2	First National Bank & Trust Co.	Beloit	223,500

3	First National Bank in Manitowoc	Manitowoc	546,800
2	First National Bank in Manitowoc	Green Bay	697,000
5	_	·	1,592,300
•	5	5 I	200.000
2	First National Bank-Berlin	Berlin	300,000
41	First National Bank-Fox Valley	Neenah	6,382,600
1	First National Bank-Fox Valley	Oshkosh	119,000
42	-		6,501,600
4	First National Bank-Hartford	Hartford	269,700
2	First National Bank-New Richmond	Hudson	188,000
1	First National Bank-New Richmond	Somerset	32,000
3	- '		220,000
6	First National Bank-River Falls	River Falls	900,000
1	First National Bank-River Falls	River Falls	288,000
7	- I I ST National Bank-Kiver Falls	RIVEL 1 UIIS	1,188,000
,			1,100,000
7	Fox Communities CU	Appleton	744,900
1	Fox River State Bank	Burlington	150,000
1	Franklin State Bank	Franklin	120,000
3	Grafton State Bank	Grafton	390,000
27	Great Lakes Asset Corporation	Green Bay	18,408,000
3	Great Wisconsin CU (f/k/a Cuna CU)	Madison	245,000
20	Green Lake State Bank	Green Lake	11,742,500
1	Hiawatha National Bank	Hager City	20,000
33	Hometown Bank	St. Cloud	9,551,000
1	Horicon State Bank	Ripon	231,000
2	Independence Bank	East Greenwich, RI	414,000
1	Independence State Bank	Elk Mound	2,000,000
2	Innovative Bank	Oakland, CA	21,000
21	Investors Community Bank	Manitowoc	4,105,500
1	Irwin Franchise Cap. Corp.	Montvale, NJ	350,000
1	ISB Community Bank	Oconomowoc	456,538
1	ISB Community Bank	Ixonia	324,848
2	-		781,386
14	Johnson Bank	Racine	2,696,500
2	Johnson Bank	Milwaukee	1,341,579
1	Johnson Bank	Green Bay	400,000
1	Johnson Bank	Waukesha	325,000
1	Johnson Bank	Fort Atkinson	150,000
1	Johnson Bank	Janesville	60,000
20		G 41.05 7.110	4,973,079
20			1,273,073

FY 2005 October – September Approvals

20	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	Columbus, OH	2,506,600
14	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	Chicago, IL	1,857,200
13	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	Phoenix, AZ	4,306,600
47			8,670,400
1	KimCentral CU	Neenah	70,000
1	Lake Bank NA	Two Harbors, MN	130,000
2	Landmark Community Bank NA	Ramsey, MN	400,000
2	Landmark CU	Hartland	120,000
1	Landmark CU	New Berlin	150,000
3			270,000
14	Layton State Bank	Milwaukee	890,000
1	Layton State Bank	Greendale	235,000
15			1,125,000
5	Legacy Bank	Milwaukee	1,450,221
1	Lincoln County Bank	Merrill	149,000
1	Lincoln State Bank	Milwaukee	122,000
251	M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank	Milwaukee	42,679,300
3	M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank	Brookfield	949,600
254			43,628,900
1	Mainstreet Bank	South St. Paul, MN	165,000
1	Marshfield Savings Bank	Marshfield	46,300
4	McFarland State Bank	McFarland	1,485,000
2	Merchants Bank NA	Hampton, MN	154,700
2	Merchants Bank NA	Onalaska	30,000
4			184,700
1	Mid America Bank FSB	Downers Grove, IL	50,000
2	Middleton Community Bank	Middleton	514,500
1	Mid-Wisconsin Bank	Medford	194,000
1	Mid-Wisconsin Bank	Weston	150,000
2			344,000
3	Milwaukee Economic Development Corp.	Milwaukee	1,707,000
2	Milwaukee Western Bank	Milwaukee	1,300,000
14	Monona State Bank	Monona	1,216,000
1	National Bank of Commerce	Superior	30,000
1	National City Bank-Midwest	Bannockburn, IL	35,000
9	National Exchange Bank & Trust	Fond du Lac	3,614,000
1	National Exchange Bank & Trust	Campbellsport	240,000
10			3,854,000

1	Necedah Bank	Necedah	218,500
1	Newtek Small Business Finance	Venice, FL	150,000
2	Nicolet National Bank	Green Bay	1,870,000
1	North Shore Bank FSB	Appleton	300,000
1	North Shore Bank FSB	Brookfield	123,800
2			423,800
23	Oak Bank	Fitchburg	3,387,000
2	Ozaukee Bank	Cedarburg	259,850
1	Ozaukee Bank	Mequon	150,000
3	-	•	409,850
1	Palmyra State Bank	Palmyra	35,000
29	Park Bank	Brookfield	7,531,225
	Tai N Darin	Diooniela	7,331,223
12	Park Bank	La Crosse	1,428,775
9	Park Bank	Holmen	2,681,000
21	_		4,109,775
1	Peoples State Bank	Prairie du Chien	241,000
4	Pigeon Falls State Bank	Pigeon Falls	935,000
3	Pigeon Falls State Bank	Augusta	247,500
7	<u>.</u>	3	1,182,500
4	Port Washington State Bank	Port Washington	712,165
3	Premier Bank	Jefferson	1,142,500
1	Premier Community Bank	Marion	220,000
1	Prospera CU	Appleton	225,000
4	•	Racine	2,971,000
7	Racine County Business Development Corp	Rucine	2,971,000
4	River Bank	La Crosse	1,792,500
1	River Bank	Stoddard	75,000
5	-		1,867,500
4	River Cities Bank	Wisconsin Rapids	432,000
16	River Valley State Bank	Rothschild	1,275,900
2	River Valley State Bank	Wausau	1,555,000
1	River Valley State Bank	Eagle River	150,000
1	River Valley State Bank	Merrill	148,000
20			3,128,900
3	Royal Bank	Elroy	530,000
1	Royal Bank	Spring Green	750,000
4	_ Noyal Dulin	oping of een	1,280,000
	5 1 5 1	5 al :	
6	Royal CU	Eau Claire	852,200

1	Rural American Bank-Luck	Luck	70,000
12	5 & C Bank	New Richmond	5,682,400
5	S & C Bank	Eau Claire	1,454,300
17			7,136,700
1	Shell Lake State Bank	Shell Lake	339,000
1	Southport Bank	Kenosha	141,500
1	St. Francis Bank	Milwaukee	127,500
1	State Bank	Freeport, IL	150,000
1	State Bank of Arcadia	Arcadia	85,000
11	State Bank of Chilton	Chilton	6,102,488
1	State Bank of Cross Plains	Mount Horeb	232,000
1	State Bank of Cross Plains	Madison	150,000
1	State Bank of Cross Plains	Cross Plains	50,000
3			432,000
3	State Bank of La Crosse	La Crosse	650,000
1	State Bank of Reeseville	Reeseville	470,350
1	State Bank of Viroqua	Viroqua	46,000
2	State Financial Bank NA	Brookfield	1,772,781
1	State Financial Bank NA	Elkhorn	12,000
3			1,784,781
7	Stearns Bank NA	Saint Cloud, MN	2,693,000
4	Stephenson National Bank & Trust	Marinette	781,000
1	Susquehanna Bank	Hagerstown, MD	180,000
2	TCF National Bank	Milwaukee	1,790,750
3	Temecula Valley Bank	Temecula, CA	2,832,400
11	The First State Bank	New London	2,530,767
1	The First State Bank	Clintonville	540,000
12	•		3,070,767
9	The Park Bank	Madison	1,055,300
2	The Peoples Community Bank	Mazomanie	512,000
10	The Reedsburg Bank	Reedsburg	2,419,500
1	The Riverbank	Osceola	350,000
3	Timberwood Bank	Tomah	906,000
3	Town Bank	Delafield	461,925
1	Town Bank	Madison	90,000
4			551,925
2	Traine FCU	La Crosse	675,000
5	Twin Cities-Metro Certified Development Corp.	Arden Hills, MN	2,831,000
1	Union Bank of Blair	Blair	160,000
1	Union State Bank	Green Bay	150,000
		•	•

1	Union State Bank	Kewaunee	100,000
4	United Bank	Osseo	1,240,500
1	UPS Capital Business Credit	Hartford, CT	946,000
175	US Bank NA	Cincinnati, OH	10,080,700
7	US Bank NA	San Diego, CA	2,985,700
182		.	13,066,400
1	Wachovia SBA Lending	Roseville, CA	2,000,000
1	Washington County Bank NA	Oakdale, MN	708,000
36	Waukesha State Bank	Waukesha	8,520,800
60	Wells Fargo Bank NA	San Jose, CA	6,446,500
11	Wells Fargo Bank NA	Minneapolis, MN	2,575,100
71	, v. c., c. i. go za	т,	9,021,600
1	West Bend Savings Bank	West Bend	125,000
1	Western Springs National Bank & Trust	Western Springs, IL	650,000
3	Western Wisconsin Development Corp.	Almena	2,125,000
155	Wisconsin Business Development Finance Corp.	Monona	90,884,000
12	Wisconsin Community Bank	Cottage Grove	2,470,044
2	Wisconsin Community Bank	Sheboygan	430,000
1	Wisconsin Community Bank	Monroe	750,000
15	,,		3,650,044
4	Wood County National Bank	Wisconsin Rapids	464,000
2	Wood County National Bank Wood County National Bank	Plover	225,000
6	Wood County National Bank	1 10461	689,000
U			009,000